In accordance with
Rule 18.8 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

WUO7/

Notice of progress report in a winding-up
by the court

R M g

Companies House

THURSDAY

(RAGHEY

30/05/2019 #158

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

olsl7falsfelals

2 Filling in this form

Company name in full ‘ Cicada Investments Ltd

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

|
2

Liquidator's name
Full farenamels) Paul David

Surname

Allen

Liquidator's address

Building name/number‘ 2nd Floor

Street ‘ 110 Cannon Street

Past town

County/Region

Postcode

i
Covintry |

Liquidator's name @

l Geoffrey Lambert

Full ferename(s)

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

‘ Carton-Kelly

another liguidator.

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber’ 2nd Floor

8 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street ‘ 110 Cannon Street
|
Post town ’ London
County/Region ‘
Postore Efcla[n] [s]E|U
Country ’

i
i
J
1
L
[

04417 Version 1.0



WUO07

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

From date

To date

Period of progress report
W b [2folife
"5 o fofolile

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | sugnature

Signature date

" N \ \ \\'"Vf

pfs 56 [llife

C4/17 Version 1.0



Cicada Investments Ltd
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 14/04/2018 From 14/04/2015
of Affairs To 13/04/2019 To 13/04/2019
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Petitioners Deposit NIL 1,250.00
NIL 1,250.00
COST OF REALISATICNS
0Q.R. Remuneration NIL 2,400.00
Bank Charges ~__8B8.0c - 352.00
{88.00) {2,752.00)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(6,860,265.50) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{6,860,265,50) (88.00) (1,502.00)
REPRESENTED BY
ISA Main A/C {1,502.00)
(1,502.00)

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10



WU07

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

B Presenter information

u Important information

You do not have to give any cantact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

{(cma:lname Barbara Nicholson

[ All information on this form will appear an the
| public record.

@ Where to send

Caompany name

FRP Advisory LLP

Addiess

Suite 2

2nd Floor, Phoenix House

Post tawr:

|
|
|
|
E 32 West Street

l County/Region Brlg hton

= o |n (1] [2fRIT[

Country

I!DX

i Telephone

| 01273 916666
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

LI You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Comganies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 302,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance nates
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@cempanieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




6107 AelW 6C

9T0Z SoINY (S9|epn pue pue|bug) ADUDSAJOSUT 93Ul pue 9861
10y ADUSA|OSUT 9U3 JO YHOT uoi30as 03 juensind 6107 |141dy €T 0}
QT0Z |Mdy T pollad ay J0j 10day ssauboud ,sioiepinbi] syl

(LANVdWOD 3FHL.)
(NOILVYAINOI1 NI) dl1 SLNIWISIANI vavdoId

AlOSIADY

ddd




voday ssaibold siciepinbry oy
{ucnepinbr u1) p37 SHUSLIISIALL BPEDID

AIPAIIRINUIND RUE POLS 24) Ul PALMDUL SasuadXa Jo JUSIRIs ‘a
Anoyiny 1onpucy jepuetiy VD4 A/AREINWIND pUE poLiad
SWI0ISND g anu3anay WH JUWH 31 Y10Q JoJ S1USWIRSINGSIP PUE S1S00 dWR ,5.09epinbi 3yl 4o spelRq o
9861 1V AdusAjosU] 98V1I ApangInwInD
13p|oy 96:eya Buneoy Buiiend H340 pue poLad 243 yioq 1oy Junoddy SjuawAied i s1dioocay siozepinbi |
39e14 ADUBAJOSUT JO JUBLLZIENS dIS uonepinby 23 pue Auedwiod ayl INOAR uoReULICUI AI0INIRIS v
6102/+:0/€T 01 8102/+0/¥T poliad burodal ay | pouad ayy e xipuaddy
dT1 AMOSIAPY d¥d JO
Alj2y-uopue) uaquueT Asiljoat) pue uajy piARg |Ned siojepinbiy ayy 595Ua0Xa pue SIUBWBSINGSIP ‘UoiRIBUNWA SI01epinb '€
{uonepinbry ur} pI7 sjUBWISIAUL BREDID Auedwo) ayy 54031Pa42 Y} 10 SWOIIN0 Palewnsy e
d11 Aosiapy duid A10SIAPY dH4 uonepinbif ayy Jo ssalboud T
:podas s1y) ul pasn aq Aew suonelaliqqe buimo||oj ayy juajuo) uondas

AJOSIADY

cdd

SUOIIRIADIG]E pUR SIUIIUO0)




Alcsianpy

cddd

Hoday ssa1boud siciepinbi ay1
(uonepnbr U} P11 SIUDLUISDAUT BPEITD)

'3S0[D B 0] UONRASILIWPE
AW BuuLg 01 YOO| MOU M [ Pue ‘pasnbal a8 SUoIDEe 10 SUOEBISaAU JayLIng ON

suonebsaaul

-Buisue
swiep jenualod ayy ansind 03 10 suoiiebnsaaul JayHIng 3no ALIED 0] 3|qeIA AfjRID4aWwuoD
10U S1 3 SWIBP [YSSIINS AuR JO AJN|IgesDA0dad UIeLadUN Yl pue spun ajqe(ieae
1O 2R 3y} ‘paunbad HIoMm jeusippe JO Junowe ayy ¢} anp jeyl pspnjpuod aaey
[ ‘si0q01j0s A wo} 3o1Ape Buimo)io) ‘S1031pa.d 10 Auedwio) Byl Jo SISl 158q aU)
Ul P91oNpuod ua3q aaeY 0} deadde Jou pIp UYdIym papijuap] S19M SUDIIIBSURI] IS[IUM

*91E159 2yl Jo Wauaq ayul 10y pansind aq ybiw ey swiep jpuziod Aue auam I}
Jayiaym pue ‘sbuiieap pue sueye ‘Auadoid s,Auedwod ayy ¢1 uonejadt Ul Juswiulodde
Aw noybnolyy usxeLRpUN USaq aAry suonebisaaul aAIsuaIxa ‘panodal Ajsnoiaald sy

pouad 3y} Bunp us)epapun YIom

10yepinbi se juawiuiodde Aw 2ouls AjRAIIEINLWLIND OS|E pue polad a3 10§
suoipesuel) Uiog buipeisp junoase sjuswAed pue sidiasal e s1 g xipuaddy Je payoeny

JUNO2DY sjuatuied pue sydiaday

*98VT JO YH0T UONIS Ylim 30uRplodde u (6107 |Udy

£1 01 8107 Iudy $T Buieq) pouad a3 Joj uonepinbil ay3 Jo ssaibold ay3 uo podad |
":elS Jo Arejaioas suy Ag Auedwio)) auy Jo siojepinbr se pajuiodde aiam 1

pue A@y-uoped 4oa9 udaym SI0Z [Udy T [13un Jojepinbi se paloe 19A1203Y (BP0
ayj -s10Z Aenuef g1 uo uconepinby Ascsindwos ojul Auedwon ayy Bupeld apew
sem Jap4o dn Bupuim 2 ‘107 ISQUISAON + Patep vod a3yl Ag uonnad e o3 Jsyung

uononpouy

uonepinbi| ay3 jJo ssauboud T



AlOsiApY

dild

woday ssab04d ,s:0epinbr) a4)
(uonepINbi] U) Py SIUBWIISDAU] BDPEDID

"$sa0041d
uonepinby 2uy3 jJo Padsas u uonewuou bulpiacsd pue sousnb oyupan
Buissaippe Buipnpuy SIO)PaId pPaInNlasuUn yim 9ouspuodssliol anuiuod e

auspuodsatioD pue spoday

'aseajal siolepinbiy
wnor 241 buwieygo puez sowedwo) Jo 1easibay 9yl yum uopEUBWNICP
wea3[@l 9y} buiy ‘siopjoysiers 1oy podsas jeuy e buuedaid bupnpu
‘uoisnjouod e 0] 2sed 3] Bug 01 Japio Ul Sjuswadinbal AI0INEIS N0 AUR) .

"SIOUBILIP XB] UIRYGO C) DHIWH Yyum uostel] Buiobug  «
"5I0YIpa1D 0y yodal jeuy no apiacid 0 .

bunuodas pue ssueydwaod Atoaniels

‘paunbal 212 SuonebnssAul JISYUN) ON =
suoiebisaAul/s1essy

“ABajens 2se0 Jo BulojuoW pus UOBISPISUDD Panupuo] =
Juawabeue|y asen

"2)e1S3 33 Jo uonisod xe) syl pue
suonesibal 10 sa3uadl| aenanted ‘SLISdUoD |RIUSWUONAUD ‘A12)eS pue Yyjeay
Buipnjpur sianew oyioads ased o buuiojiuow pue uoIIRISPISUCD PanuUiuo) =

"S43UJJ0 PUB Y UONDIj0.d eleq Py Aiagug ay) se uyons uone|siba) Jayio pue
SJ/apewW |e2iy1@ pue jeuotssajold Jo BULIOJUOLL puUR UOIBISPISUOD PANUIIUC)

sjuswasnbay Alcyeinbay
‘UD)ELRPUN 2 0] JIOM 3iNINJ JO ABWILINS B JOJ MOJS( 935 IsSea|d

Ua)elspun 9q o] j4om sanjng

uonepinbi| ayy jJo ssaubouad "I



uoday ssaibold sioepinbi syl
(uonepinbr ug) p3 sIUSWISaAUL BREDID

"aouelsul sty ul Aldde jou saop Hed paqunsasd auyy abieyd Buijeoy ou st a194) sy

(€002
Jaquindas g1 Bunep-isod abieyd Buneoy syl 03 102[gns) SIONPSID pasndasun
104 I|qe|ieae apew S yiym JSpioy ableys buneoly syy 0 Ianp SUONESHE3. 18U
JO JBWS|3 ue s ped paquosald auy ‘98671 1Y ADUBAJOSUT SUF YIIM SouBpIodde Ul

Med paqLidsald syl
"posl{eal ulaq aAeY spuny
OU SB SI0)IP3.i3 0] PaIBPSp 24 ||IM PUSPIAIP OU S3jny ADUSA|DSUL 9U) 0 Juensingd

*sbuipaadold asay) Ul s1Gap 118y paaosd
BARY OYM SI0JIPBID PaINIasun wolj b 6EE'€96°9F Bul|ej0] Swiep panienal aaey |

$4011pa1) paJinlasuf

“5311BW SIY) Ul SIO0)PaJ3 [PRuasaiald umouy ou ale 2isy)

S1031paL) |erjualgald

"D3AID03S U] SARY SIONPAID PAIN33S Loy

SWIRP OU 3)ep 0) pue 9snoH saliedwo?) 12 pal)sibal usag aaey sabebliow oN
$10}1pal) PRINJAS 10) 3WOIINY

“paredalt UIq Jou SBY SIONPeD
40]) JU2WslRls aWodln0 pajewldiiso ue yans se pue apew uosq saey suoieslieal Op

AtQSIADY

ciid

$.1031pa.1d 9] 10j) 2W023IN0 pajewnnsy ‘¢




Hoday ssaiboud siorepinby ayy
(uogepinbry ur) pI7 SIIBUASAAUT BPEJID

"DAISSIOXD DJe sasuadxa 1o
uolEIsuNWSL Y3 jey) uoiedljdde 1non) e oy uodal sty Jo 1d19234 3y Bumo|jo) syaam
Q JO N 2w e sl aay | “podal ssauboud siyy jo 3diedad syl Buimorjoy sAep 1z bug
uoiewsogul Bunsanbal Joj P 3wy e SI 943lY) 3J0u I5edd  "I1senbal uo nok 0} s
aq [|!M 3pInb JueAS|aL 3Y) Jo Adod paey e ‘Ajpanjeusa))y uoliepinbil o) suo syl PSS
pue uny apinbsaay/fwodr Aosiapedyy siolpan//.dpy yue buimolo) syl buisn ssaxe
U NOA YDIYM S324 0] 2pIND ,SI0UPaL) 3y ul punoy 2q ued s)ybu assyy Jo sjelsp
Pyung (Ajuo g xipuaddy ul In0 135 Se PoLISd Y] Ul PIUINDUI SISUSAXS DU} a1 353K
20UD.9434 JO 3SE3 104} "samy AdUSAIOSUT 243 Japun ‘Lodad SIYl ul pIsopsIp 1S1Y ale
Uoiym ‘sasuadxa Jayio pue uonelsunwas sdolepinbil sy abusjieys o) bl e saey
J3yuny pue Joiepinbit syl woJ) uoneucur JSuuny 1sanbas 03 Wb e saey sioyupaid

"pOLIBg
ay) Bulnp paJinoul udaq aAey Jey) SasUIAXD Jo JuaWRR]S B g xtpuaddy Je yoene |

uonepinbiy ayy jo sesuadxg

) xipuaddy ut N0 39S 34 poldad ay) buunp
PaLINDUL SIUBWIBSINGSIP JO sjie3ag  “palinaul sem abeajiw syl awiy ay3 je bujeasad
2124 abeaiw pancidde YIWH Y3 18 AOSIADY ddd AQ pled aJe ‘s3eise Adusajosul
ay) 01 9|genguUnE APBIIP S YDIYM ‘[DARI) SSIUISNG JOJ S9IYSA aealld Jo asn oy o1
Bunepas sasuadxa Joj apew syuawied abeajily 1aneW SIY1 Yyum Bujesp ul sojepmbi
ayy Ag paundur 53500 |enpe jo ableydal e ale SUBWISINGSIP Si0iepinbiy syl

sjudwasIngsiq ,siojepinbry

) xipuaddy 1e payoene

$1 AED 0 PUS POLIBd 247 0g BuunD DRuNdU 53500 SLU1) S WU AL JO UMOPYERU] ¥
"9)ep 0} UMBIp U3aq 2ARY S93) OU ‘apeW uaaqg aaky

SUOESIEA) OU SY "SISEQ 150D LU} B LD Pa3e|nd[el g pINeys UoiIRIauNLWdL SI0)epinbi]
a3 eyl uonN|osa B passed SI0YPAID AU SDUBPUOUSALIOD SNOIASId Ul pasiape sy

uonyessunway siojepinbiy

AlOSIADYY

cidd

sasuadxa pue sjuswWwISINGsIp ‘uonjessdunwad siojepinbig ‘g




G107 Adenuer 61

b10¢ 12QUISAON

F10¢ JO TH6L

uopuo ‘ansn( jo pnod ybiy

ST102/+0/%1

139 N¥D3
uopuo

Jeadls uouued O1T
hOOE puz

dT1 AMOSIADY dd4

Aoy -uoue) Waque Ad14j0a9 R ud|ly piAeq [ned

AIOsSIARY

cld

:1aplo dn Buipuipy
3y jo Ileq

:u0NNad
au} Jo 3jeq

Iaquinu
2DUBIJB) UNOD

1ybnoug
a1am sbuipaanoud
uonepinbi yarym ur Unod

:siojepinbi
10 uaunulodde Jo a:rg

:s101epinbi jo ssa1ppy

:sioyepinbn

woday ssa1b04d sioepinbii auyy

(uonepinbiy up) pi SjUSUISIALY epedid

(HE NEDT
uopuo}
HNOD Ul |eAY &

YHO 0SS
X553

P3G UO 241191S9M
AU Jajemabplg zzs
SO 100(4 15114
SIUBIUNDIDY SWiJ JUay 0/

N39 N33

uopuac

192435 uouue) Q1T
i00|4 puz

d11 Aosiapy dud
£E€BEEL90
800Z/01/4T

V/N

:$1Iv13a NOLLYAINOI

\SSalppe ssaulsng

3210 palalsibal snojadld

130140 patasibay
Jagqunu Auedwo)
:uonelodicou) Jo ajeq

:Salweu buipen 1ayio

NOILVIWHOINI ANYdWOD

uonepinby ay3 pue Auedwo) ayj Inoqe uoneuwsojul A1oyniels

v xipuaddy



ueday ssaubold sioepinbry YL
{uonepnbi u) P SILBUISBAUE BPEDID

(00’705 1)
(00-70sT) i we vsl
A8 (FLNISTHITY
(007705°T) (00'88) {05°597'098'9)
JIN 1N
TN TN SIOYIpaIT panDasln (05°597'098"9)
SHYOLIATHT GFHMISNN
(o075t ') {00°88)
00cCt 00’88 sabley) yueg
00°00F'C TN UOIRIBUNKISY "Y'0
SNOLLYSIIV3Y 40 150D
000571 1IN
000571 JIN 1500503 Sisuonnad
SNOILVSTTV3Y 1355V
3 3 3
6107 /F0/ET OL 6107 /HO/ET 0L SHEYY JO
STO0T/H+0/1T woyy BT0T/+#0/tT woi4 e eg
Arosiapy
A—N— u Ajpanenwind pue poLiad 3yl yioq ay3 10§ JUNodIy sjuatuied g s3diaday ,siojepinbi

g xipuaddy



yoday ssaibold sioyepinbiy sy
{uonepINbI UL) P17 SIUSWISIAUL BPEJID

Pa:NIUI S8M 1500 24U 2u1] 3yl 1e Fuijieasld
31B1 JY4I4H IY3 1e padieys st aBeajy

SIL-5TL LTARTAY 05L001L poddng g jzuoissajaid lowunp,
e T (o] PiEiS $62-00Z 562002 5iEGLL [BUOISS3)al 18410
ey T T T T Sasiieg Joig 59P-0vE 59-0vE 5550¢€ si0328)17 / Siabeuely
| AicBalen - SPE-0S¥ Ser05S¥ STyl N 18ulEd / JayEl uswilladdy-
Fenepn T ooz Aa sy StozAen iss £20T AT 45T apeig
o 6407 Idy ¢} 03 g10Z [udy ¥} woig sa1e1 300 96184) gH4
pouad ay) Jo0i ssuawasINgstq ,
0¢80¢ SLIIGET 69 0o 08°g S¥o 0oL SIROH {210]
00'5.Z 0528 0£0 0£'0 lewiuiodde 1504 - 1yAXEL
00'54¢ 05258 OLE DLE sBunsapy Huinodey Aoimels
00542 00586 oy s asue|dwo] Aoymeg .-
00°5.€ GLEB S¢0 G0 suonebiisaau| - [eba :
rsie SI'té LT A ST uvonebisaau] - .
00575 05°€9¢ ota oeo sioypa-ebay ’
HSPS 057E91 QL0 o0 e SIONpal Ty
00°5.2 05°¢0t oLt ] UOIIEHSILILLPY |BIBUAE)
05'69¢ 00°6€, 00°¢ 0e'L IFA] MaaY pue [0sjuey) Aase]
£9°950¢ 00°Fel 0%'0 0ro 0Z°0 Bununoooy asen :
00°S1E 05°691°1 oL€ or'o 00 ore Buuuely pue vonensiuupy = |

3 E] . . " $4ROH Moy i U ONHING R PUGIESaRL dJomnp . T SOSE0IBId IR0 SI0AN( T - SIS | CINEE
aey A1y allelaay 1800 €50 R co : el : R L 1 elateep ¢ pusnuoddy

HEI0C Y £l _u_s.gm_ ey %__m.. ay 1c; pa g_,._w“meh
AIOSIADY
gﬂ— u AjpAneinuINDg pue polad 9y} Yyioq J0j SJUIWISINGSIP pue s3s0d awi ,s103epinbiy ay3 jo sj1e3ad

D xipuaddy




AlOsIApY

ddd

voday ssalboug siciepinbiy sy
(uonepinbiy ul} Y] SIUBUISIALT BREZID)

PAHNIUISEM IS0 3l a ey i Buyenad
&1 IR AU 18 pebieys st afieajy

Bupuog

FAVIG {2 SLLEEL Si-GEL CELOCL LdInG g [Buons S0y Slunr
yogag mm_muw_ﬁww G6Z{0E SO0 S2Z541 B e BULG
Buisianpy i oata S-0vE GGvTCE sxosay - <Ebevepy
g faobarer) - SYEGT K06 SEr36E BULE - B} REwLaddy
LTezAns T sRItoa Bt RN e
610F $#40Y €L O3 GLOZ €Y ¥} woiy sa1e1 N0 a61ey) 4y
pouad ayl 10§ $1UIIIBINGSI]
pEtél 0065855 S9°LbZ S6 S 09291 0b'Ed 66 °0L SINOY |0 §
00onz oo 0g 00 aea BUpei] - DUNUNODaY 8567
o002 80’09 g0 0E0 Guipesy -
00522 05728 o) 00 wsunuodde jsod - |gape ]
PG ELD 5904 55CL (] Q7 sbunaap) [Hunieday domzig
apaz a5 6057 =7 oz L ngl 050 auad) - agueydwon fiomens
b 682 05055 06 L asi or0 1oadxy] ddysoy
SZ1E 006PE’9 sZ'se a0z 56t a1 | aauetduio’]) fiomels -
86 96F 007047 <y 0L oL on'z suonebinsanyy - jefa
P2 BB SZ ke’ LE ogert S8 vp Sogee ale ave Ao, faobusan)
LZ°S6L SZEGLE'8Z oLevl S9're G268 08’6 13 ] uonebasanu| -
65 092 00 EbP DLt 051 0z90 SI0jIPaI] - SUOISUSH
00 56¢ 05 Le2 asa 050 PlojpUET]
00°545 0SESL OeD 00 sioupat-efian
8t a2c 00 l9E'2 SZ2L oy b ShL DL £10JIp @i pRINJSSU[]
9€°0EE 00122°E SL6 &8s SE 11094 sionpai] -
£casz 0o'ssL oan 090 uonesyEey 1esse-zbay
££°952 0g'SsL as'o 09’0 uonesyeay 1assy -
L4582 00 ooe SO 0 [N Buiue|4 pue diseng
00 0be oo'es Z0 0co i pue 224
ag'ass 00’00k BaUBINSY
£6 GEL 052072 UONERSIIWPY (Ei8Uac]
Gb SpC oD DLz 1203 - Bupuncoooy asen)
|6 LOE SLLES. e MBINSL pUe JoNUOT 257
PL202 B2y R Bununoooy ase)
sL'SyE SL'¥59°SL

oLt UIUE|d PUe USHEIISIVNLPY

EIRWHRG § SRRy
Treymieddy

3 vy 3 -

. kg abeasay  3ran wng!

£107 119y €1 51 5102 11O bl Poed] Su fo] Po0ie o S|

AjpAnEINWIND pue polad ay3 Yloq 10 SJUIISINGSIP pue s3sod awny siojepinbiy ayj jo spieyaq

D xipuaddy



AlOSIADY

cdd

Hoday $sa1hoid s101epinbrt ayL
(ucnepinbiy U} P17 SIURWISDAUT BPEDD

2438 @AY 96+ 'C 3oL
ZGE 88 sabieyd Hyueq
£S8T - sjuawasingsiq [ebaq
Se0'b - saad |eban
00%¢ - UOIJRJTUNWIZY S J8AI823Y |BIDIHO
165 0s SyUaWasIngsip sJapjoH a0
658+S 85€°2 {51500 awi] )} UollEI2UNWBS SI3PJOH BJHLO

F F sasuadx]y

6T0T IMdV £T 6TOT udy €T
o9 03 powiad

pouad sanenwin)

AjaAnenwing pue poiiad ay3 y3joq 1oj sasuadx3 Jo juswalels

d Xipuaddy



